7-16-202.  It is the intent of the legislature that 
the positions authorized in this subsection be included in 
the office of state lands and investments' standard budget 
for the immediately succeeding fiscal biennium. 

(b)  There is appropriated four hundred ninety-nine 

thousand seven hundred nine dollars ($499,709.00) from the 
general fund to the office of state lands and investments 
for the purposes of the state forestry conservation inmate 
crew program as provided in this subsection. Funds 
appropriated in this subsection shall be for the positions 
authorized in subsection (a) of this section and associated

[...]

This appropriation shall not 
be transferred or expended for any other purpose and any 
unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from this 
appropriation shall revert as provided by law on June 30, 

2028.  It is the intent of the legislature that, of this 
appropriation, one hundred twenty-nine thousand two hundred 
fifty-five dollars ($129,255.00) not be included in the 
office of state lands and investments' standard budget for 
the immediately succeeding fiscal biennium but that the 
balance of the appropriation, as adjusted by the state 
budget department for a twenty-four (24) month period, be